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Introduction

Every year, the Squamish Nation develops a budget to align resource allocation with upcoming strategic priorities. From programs and events, to
capital projects, to staffing costs, the budget outlines all resources required by the Squamish Nation to provide programs and services to their
members and to invest in their future.

Now, in the second year of their budget transformation, the Nation has undertaken a number of key planning initiatives to ensure that their budget
enables them to improve programs and services and to take meaningful steps towards their strategic objectives. Planning for these budgets began
last year with the approval of the Nation’s 2020-2023 Strategic Plan.

This year, from February 23 to March 7, 2021, the Squamish Nation used a budget engagement to gather public feedback on various initiatives
identified as priorities in their annual budget. The purpose of this program was to gather feedback from all members both on and off-reserve,
including Elders, youth, and advisory committees.

* The process educated members on the Nation’s various initiatives and priorities, and asked them to provide feedback

* Ethelo used the results to generate a particular set of funding changes that are predicted to have the most community support.



Key Findings

Key Areas Community ldentified for Increased Funding

Initiative/Priority Participant Voting

Elder Support 72% of Participants Voted for an Increase
Health Benefits - Emergency Funds 68% of Participants Voted for an Increase
Post secondary 67% of Participants Voted for an Increase
Housing Constructoin 67% of Participants Voted for an Increase
Recreation 58% of Participants Voted for an Increase
Addition to Reserve/Reserve Creation 56% of Participants Voted for an Increase
High Cost Special Needs Funding 52% of Participants Voted for an Increase

Travel Services 50% of Participants Voted for an Increase



Key Findings

Key Areas Community Identified for Decreased Funding

Initiative/Priority Participant Voting

Holistic Services for Children and Families 42% of Participants Voted for a Decrease
Band Elections 34% of Participants Voted for a Decrease
Culture

31% of Participants Voted for a Decrease



Priority Initiatives Budget Overview

Participants were tasked with indicating how they would adjust funding levels for various initiatives and services, (given a range of 15% Decrease, 10%

Decrease, 5% Decrease, Keep the Same, 5% Increase, 10% Increase, 15% Increase) based on their current satisfaction levels. Using these results, the

Ethelo platform took all votes into account, and created a revised budget that is predicted to have the most widespread community support.

Initiative/Priority Funding Option % Approval Initiative/Priority Funding Option

Squamish Nation Headquarters & Totem Hall

| T ion - 0 K the S 66%
mproved Transportation - $30,00 P HE Same ’ Expansion Project Needs and Assessment and Keep the Same

Business Case - $2750,000
Perform Service Assessment - $30,000 Keep the Same 79%

Environment - $152,000 Keep the Same
Education and Recreation - $144,000 5% Increase 76%

Archeology - $233,216 Keep the Same
Travel Services - $60,000 5% Increase 71%

Culture- $152,000 Keep the Same
Health Benefits - Emergency Funds - $180,000 10% Increase 68%

tE iential Cultural L ing-

;;5532;0 xperiential Cultural Learning Py —
Housing Construction - $2,775,000 5% Decrease 30% '

Build Language & Culture Archive Keep the Same

% Approval

77%

71%

69%

72%

65%

71%



Priority Initiatives Budget Overview

Participants were tasked with indicating how they would adjust funding levels for various initiatives and services, (given a range of 15% Decrease, 10%
Decrease, 5% Decrease, Keep the Same, 5% Increase, 10% Increase, 15% Increase) based on their current satisfaction levels. Using these results, the
Ethelo platform took all votes into account, and created a revised budget that is predicted to have the most widespread community support.

Initiative/Priority Funding Option % Approval Initiative/Priority Funding Option % Approval
Addition to Reserve (ATR)/Reserve Creation - S0 Increase 830/
Bill C92 Jurisdictional Law - $125,000 Keep the Same 77% $252,300 ’ ’
. , . . Legal and Professional Fees - $297,500 Keep the Same 66%
Holistic Services for Children & Families Keep the Same 72%

L L & Profici fL
anguage Learners roficiency ot Language Keep the Same 62%

Elder Support - $519,640 10% Increase 72% Speakers - $774,380

Family/Domestic Violence - $65,000 Keep the Same 75%
Band Elections - $146,000 Keep the Same 70%

Post-Secondary $520,000 5% Increase 69%
ASA/EET Admin - $113,000 Keep the Same 78%

Recreation - $83,000 5% Increase 73%
High Cost Special Needs Funding - $316,000 5% Increase 74%

Comprehensive Community Plan - $300,000 Keep the Same 72%



Participation

Number of visitors: 556
Number of respondents: 142
Page views: 4,916

Average time on platform: 12.5 minutes
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Overall Satisfaction

Overall, how satisfied are you with the programs and services offered by the Squamish Nation?

10%
4

14%

1 (Very Dissatisfied)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%



Program Access

How often do you (and/or your under-aged children, if applicable) access the programs and services offered by the Squamish Nation?

30%

1 (Very Dissatisfied)

0% 8% 15% 23% 30%






Section: Demographic Information

Keep the Same
29%
Housing Construction
* Increase: 67%
* Keep the Same: 29% . —

15% D
* Decrease:; 5% P

Recommended®*: 5% Decrease

/

15% Increase
37%

*The Recommended option takes all votes into account, and identifies an option that is predicted to be both widely supported, and on-budget.

5% Increase
17%

e

—10% Increase
183%

1



Environment

* Increase: 25%
* Keep the Same: 52%
* Decrease: 22%

Recommended*: Keep the Same

*The Recommended option takes all votes into account, and identifies an option that is predicted to be both widely supported, and on-budget.

5% Decrease
7%

10% Decrease \
3%

N

15% Decrease

12%
-
15% Increase
9%

/

10% Increase
4%

5% Increase
12%

/

Keep the Same

52%

12



Section: Demographic Information

Build Language & Culture
Archive

°* Increase: 43%
* Keep the Same: 43%
* Decrease: 13%

Recommended®: Keep the Same

Keep the Same
43%

5% Decrease
7%

~—

10% Decrease
3% -

15% Decrease
3%

7

15% Increase
1%

AN

5% Increase

/ 20%

10% Increase
12%

*The Recommended option takes all votes into account, and identifies an option that is predicted to be both widely supported, and on-budget.
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Improved Transportation

* Increase: 36%
* Keep the Same: 47%
* Decrease: 16%

Recommended™: Keep the Same

*The Recommended option takes all votes into account, and identifies an option that is predicted to be both widely supported, and on-budget.

5% Decrease
5%
N

10% Decrease
2%

~

15% Decrease

9%
_—
15% Increase
8%

/

10% Increase
14%

Keep the Same
47%

\

5% Increase
14%
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Section: Demographic Information

5% Decrease

13%
N

ASA/EET Admin

10% Decrease

* |ncrease: 23% Yo - .
eep the Same
* Keep the Same: 58% 5% Decrease — 8%
* Decrease: 18% 0%
15% Increase -
6%
Recommended*: Keep the Same Vs
10% Increase
6% /
5% Increase
6%
15

*The Recommended option takes all votes into account, and identifies an option that is predicted to be both widely supported, and on-budget.



Section: Demographic Information
5% Decrease

3%

10% Decrease
1%

15% Decrea
1%

AN

Keep the Same
38%

/

Recreation

° Increase: 58%

15% Increase
* Keep the Same: 38% 23%
* Decrease: 5%

Recommended®*: 5% Increase

/ 5% Increase
10% Increase 20%
15%

*The Recommended option takes all votes into account, and identifies an option that is predicted to be both widely supported, and on-budget.
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5% Decrease
2%

10% Decrease
1%

15% Decreas
2%

15% Increase \

13%
AN

Section: Demographic Information

Addition to Reserve/Reserve
Creation

Keep the Same

39%
—

* Increase: 56%
* Keep the Same: 39%

* Decrease: 4% 10% noroase

Recommended®*: 5% Increase

5% Increase
23%

*The Recommended option takes all votes into account, and identifies an option that is predicted to be both widely supported, and on-budget.



Section: Demographic Information

5% Increase
25%

/

Elder Support

Keep the Same

°* Increase: 72% 26%
* Keep the Same: 26%
* Decrease: 2%

xe 0 -
Recommended™*: 10% Increase Me
1%

5% Decrease
1%

—

15% Increase
25%

*The Recommended option takes all votes into account, and identifies an option that is predicted to be both widely supported, and on-budget.

—10% Increase
22%
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Holistic Services for Children

and Families

* Increase: 10%
* Keep the Same: 49%
* Decrease: 42%

Recommended™: Keep the Same

*The Recommended option takes all votes into account, and identifies an option that is predicted to be both widely supported, and on-budget.

5% Decrease
11%

10% Decrease

12%
AN

15% Decrease
19%

/

15% Increas
3%

/

5% Increase

(o)
10% Increase 6%

1%

h Keep the Same
49%
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Culture

* Increase:; 23%
* Keep the Same: 45%
* Decrease: 31%

Recommended*: Keep the Same

*The Recommended option takes all votes into account, and identifies an option that is predicted to be both widely supported, and on-budget.

5% Decrease
9%

S

10% Decrease
2% -

15% Decrease
12%

/

15% Increase /
%
10% Increase
6%

Keep the Same
45%

/

\

5% Increase
18%
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Section: Demographic Information

Archeology

* Increase: 29%
* Keep the Same: 44%
* Decrease: 26%

Recommended*: Keep the Same

*The Recommended option takes all votes into account, and identifies an option that is predicted to be both widely supported, and on-budget.

5% Decrease
12%

N

10% Decrease
6%

15% Decrease
8%

/

15% Increase
9%

10% Increase
1%

Keep the Same
44%

/

\

5% Increase
13%



Section: Demographic Information

Keep the Same
58%

|

Bill C92 Jurisdictional Law

* |[ncrease:;: 32%
* Keep the Same: 58%
* Decrease: 9%

5% Decrease ~
4%

.

Recommended*: Keep the Same 10% Decrease > oo

3% /

15% Increase
8%

N

5% Increase
15%

10% Increase
9%

*The Recommended option takes all votes into account, and identifies an option that is predicted to be both widely supported, and on-budget.
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Section: Demographic Information

Keep the Same
58%

|

Support Experiential Cultural
Learning

* |ncrease: 32%

* Keep the Same: 58%

» Decrease: 9% >% Dj;rease/

.

15% Decrease
10% Decrease ’
2%

Recommended®: Keep the Same o /

15% Increase
8%

N

5% Increase
15%

10% Increase
9%

*The Recommended option takes all votes into account, and identifies an option that is predicted to be both widely supported, and on-budget.
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Squamish Nation Headquarters
and Totem Hall Expansion Project

* Increase: 21%
* Keep the Same: 57%
* Decrease: 21%

_—

5% Decrease
9%

/

10% Decrease
6%

15% Decrease
6%

Recommended™: Keep the Same

Keep the Same
57%

|

15% Increase
5%

\

10% Increase
5%

*The Recommended option takes all votes into account, and identifies an option that is predicted to be both widely supported, and on-budget.

AN

5% Increase
1%
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Band Elections

Increase: 14%
* Keep the Same: 51%
Decrease: 34%

Recommended™: Keep the Same

*The Recommended option takes all votes into account, and identifies an option that is predicted to be both widely supported, and on-budget.

5% Decrease
14%

\

10% Decrease
7%

15% Decrease

13%
15% Increase / /
00, 10% Increase

7%

5% Increase

5%

Keep the Same
51%
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Section: Demographic Information

5% Increase
25%

/

Health Benefits - Emergency ™™
Funds

°* Increase: 68%
* Keep the Same: 25%
* Decrease: /%

_—

5% Decrease

2/0/?/
5% Decrease

10% Decrease 204

Recommended®*: 10% Increase 3%

S
10% Increase

25%

/

15% Increase
18%

*The Recommended option takes all votes into account, and identifies an option that is predicted to be both widely supported, and on-budget.
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Keep the Same
59%

/

Perform Service Needs
Assessment

* |ncrease: 28%

5% Decrease

* Keep the Same: 59% 4%
* Decrease: 12% 10% Decrease
3%

15% Decrease
5%

Recommended™: Keep the Same / \
15% Increase
% / 5% Increase
10% Increase 15%
6%

*The Recommended option takes all votes into account, and identifies an option that is predicted to be both widely supported, and on-budget.

217



Keep the Same
46%

Education and Recreation

* Increase: 42%
* Keep the Same: 46%
* Decrease: 12%

5% Decrease —
6%

15% Decrease
6%
Recommended®*: 5% Increase

/

15% Increase \

12% 10% Increase

9%

*The Recommended option takes all votes into account, and identifies an option that is predicted to be both widely supported, and on-budget.

I

5% Increase
21%
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Section: Demographic Information

Keep the Same
36%

\

Travel Services

5% Increase

°* Increase: 50%

— 18%
* Keep the Same: 36%
5% D -
* Decrease: 14% o
10% Decrease 15% Decrease
Recommended®*: 5% Increase 2% 4% S
/ 10% Increase
17%

15% Increase
15%

*The Recommended option takes all votes into account, and identifies an option that is predicted to be both widely supported, and on-budget.
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Section: Demographic Information

Post-Secondary Keop the Same

.

°* Increase: 67%
* Keep the Same: 28%
* Decrease: 5%

Recommended*: 5% Increase %ease
5% Decrease 1%

4%

15% Increase
26%

*The Recommended option takes all votes into account, and identifies an option that is predicted to be both widely supported, and on-budget.

5% Increase
24%

/

T 10% Increase
17%
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Section: Demographic Information

High Cost Special Needs
Funding

°* Increase: 52%
* Keep the Same: 38%
* Decrease: 10%

Recommended®*: 5% Increase

Keep the Same
38%

\

5% Increase

o 16%

_—

5% Decrease
7%

15% Decrease
3%

N\

10% Increase

/ 20%

15% Increase
16%

*The Recommended option takes all votes into account, and identifies an option that is predicted to be both widely supported, and on-budget.
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Section: Demographic Information

Keep the Same
40%

\

Language Learners and
Proficiency of Language Speakers

5% Increase

°* Increase: 41% —  13%
° Keep the Same: 40% 5% Decrease —
8%
* Decrease: 18%
e
10% Decrease
4% \
. / 10% Increase
Recommended*: Keep the Same 1 Detrease 12%

15% Increase
16%

*The Recommended option takes all votes into account, and identifies an option that is predicted to be both widely supported, and on-budget.
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Keep the Same
50%

/

Comprehensive Community Plan

* Increase:; 24% 5% Decrease
* Keep the Same: 50% R
* Decrease: 24%

/

10% Decrease
6%

/ N

0,
15% Decrease 5% Increase

3% / \ 11%

15% Increase  10% Increase

Recommended™: Keep the Same

8% 5%

*The Recommended option takes all votes into account, and identifies an option that is predicted to be both widely supported, and on-budget.
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Section: Demographic Information

Age

2030
4%

16-19 _——
1%

55+
43%

31-54
52%
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Section: Demographic Information

Gender

Male
32%

/

Prefer not to say
1%

AN

Female
67%
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Where do you live?

Vancouver Island

4% N
Puget Sound
1% T
Other
5%
/
Off-reserve - Squamish Valley

1%

/

Off-reserve - Metro Vancouver
20%

|

On-reserve - Squamish Valley
4%

On-reserve - North Shore

64%
7
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